Wagner (10-16,6-9 NEC) -vs- St. Francis Brooklyn (8-18,4-11 NEC)
02/23/20 at Pope Physical Ed. Center, NY

Date: 02/23/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;‘%g LN Wagner 19] 21| 20| 14| 74

Site: Pope Physical Ed. Center, NY St. Francis Brooklyn 21 7 13 12 53

Referees: Cori Chambers, Ronald Stephenson, Shawn Goode

Wagner 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Krista Grava,Emilija * 33 9-19 0-0 4-4 4-4 8 4 5 4 0 0 22

22 Edwards,Khaleah * 39 8-17 5-10 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 3 21

44  Mullen,Janelle * 34 8-16 3-5 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 1 3 19

00 Cowan,Alex * 24 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 0

10 Dailey,Alayshia * 23 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 2 0 0 0

03 Lenahan,Morgan 23 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-6 6 2 3 1 0 2 7

14  Hobson,Jordan 4 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 6] 2 1 0 0 0 5

15 Pitt,Raven 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 0

55 Jackson,Katrice 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

21 Heyward,Drayah 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-66 9-18 7-7 8-27 3% 17 20 14 1 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-6 33.33% 5-5 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 29-66 43.9 % 9-18 50.0 % 7-7 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

St. Francis Brooklyn 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Lassen,Ally * 31 6-12 0-1 3-4 5-3 8 2 0 5 0 1 15

01 Dimitrijevic,Nevena * 35 4-15 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 o 11

22  Anderson,Abby * 29 1-4 0-2 7-7 0-5 5 0 1 7 [¢] 2 9

03 Fisher,Alyssa * 21 3-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 7

33 Jordan,Jenna * 21 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 1 2

10 Richardson,Cayln 30 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 3 4

20 Van Ness,Melody 17 1-7 1-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

14  Zori,Marta 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 1 2

13  McMillan,Jada 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-54 4-19 15-17 10-29 39 11 8 21 (o] 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 2-6 33.33% 7-8 87.50 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 17-54 31.5% 4-19 21.1% 15-17 88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 5

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Wagner

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis Brooklyn

GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
ASSIST by COWAN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,JANELLE
MISS 3PTR by MULLEN,JANELLE

GOOD LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

ASSIST by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

GOOD FT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

STEAL by COWAN,ALEX
TURNOVER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,JANELLE
FOUL by COWAN,ALEX
TURNOVER by COWAN,ALEX

STEAL by MULLEN,JANELLE
MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

GOOD FT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
GOOD FT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
FOUL by COWAN,ALEX

SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX

SUB IN by LENAHAN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

09:46

09:16

08:58
08:48

08:35

08:16

07:58

07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:32
06:44
06:30
06:23
06:13
06:12
06:11
06:11
06:00

05:45
05:36
05:36
05:18
05:18
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:13
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:00

04:43

2-0

2-2

4-2

5:2

5-4

6-4
7-4

-7

V2

V2

V3

Vi

V2
V3

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JORDAN,JENNA

FOUL by FISHER,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CAYLN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY

STEAL by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA

MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LASSEN,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ABBY

TURNOVER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA

FOUL by LASSEN,ALLY
SUB OUT by LASSEN,ALLY
SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,CAYLN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY



FOUL by LENAHAN,MORGAN 04:27
04:26 7-8 H1 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
04:26 7-9 H2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY

TURNOVER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 04:13
04:13 STEAL by FISHER,ALYSSA
FOUL by LENAHAN,MORGAN 04:07
04:07 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
04:07 SUB IN by VAN NESS,MELODY
SUB OUT by LENAHAN,MORGAN 04:07
SUB IN by HOBSON,JORDAN 04:07

03:48 7-12 H5 GOOD 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY
-- ASSIST by JORDAN,JENNA

GOOD 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN 03:37 10-12 H2
ASSIST by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA --
FOUL by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 03:17

03:17 10-13 H3 GOOD FT by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
03:17 10-14 H4 GOOD FT by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA

MISS JUMPER by HOBSON,JORDAN 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN NESS,MELODY
02:58 MISS 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY
REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,JANELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 02:37 12-14 H2
ASSIST by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA --
FOUL by HOBSON,JORDAN 02:21
02:21 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA
02:21 SUB IN by LASSEN,ALLY
02:21 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,CAYLN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:21 12-15 H3 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,CAYLN

02:21 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
02:21 SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA
GOOD JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE 02:03 14-15 H1

ASSIST by HOBSON,JORDAN --
01:44 14-17 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
GOOD 3PTR by MULLEN,JANELLE 01:33 17-17
ASSIST by EDWARDS,KHALEAH --
01:15 MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,JANELLE --
MISS LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint) 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ALYSSA
01:02 MISS 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY
-- REBOUND OFF by LASSEN,ALLY
00:58 17-19 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)

00:47 FOUL by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
00:47 SUB OUT by VAN NESS,MELODY
00:47 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
00:47 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
00:47 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA

SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 00:47

SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE 00:47

GOOD FT by HOBSON,JORDAN 00:47 18-19 H1

GOOD FT by HOBSON,JORDAN 00:47 19-19
00:38 FOUL by FISHER,ALYSSA
00:38 TURNOVER by FISHER,ALYSSA
00:37 SUB OUT by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
00:37 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
00:37 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA
00:37 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JADA
00:37 SUB IN by ZORI,MARTA
00:37 SUB IN by VAN NESS,MELODY

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 00:37

SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 00:37



MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KATRICE(in the paint)

FOUL by HOBSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HOBSON,JORDAN
SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

SUB OUT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
TURNOVER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
:02
:02

00
00

2nd Play By Play

27

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

19-20
19-21

H1
H2

REBOUND DEF by LASSEN,ALLY

GOOD FT by ZORI,MARTA
GOOD FT by ZORI,MARTA

STEAL by ZORI,MARTA

VISITORS: Wagner Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis Brooklyn
10:00 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN NESS,MELODY
10:00 SUB IN by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY
SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 10:00
SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 10:00
09:46 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
STEAL by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 09:46
MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 09:23
- REBOUND DEF by ZORI,MARTA
09:14 MISS 3PTR by ZORI,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,DRAYAH -
MISS JUMPER by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(in the paint) 08:55
- REBOUND DEF by ZORI,MARTA
08:40 19-24 H5 GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
- ASSIST by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
SUB OUT by HEYWARD,DRAYAH 08:20
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATRICE 08:20
SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN 08:20
SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 08:20
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(in the paint) 08:11 21-24 H3
07:52 TURNOVER by LASSEN,ALLY
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(in the paint) 07:37 23-24 H1
07:16 MISS LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA -
07:15 FOUL by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
07:15 SUB OUT by LASSEN,ALLY
07:15 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA
SUB OUT by MULLEN,JANELLE 07:15
SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX 07:15
TURNOVER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 07:04
06:51 TURNOVER by JORDAN,JENNA
TURNOVER by PITT,RAVEN 06:34
06:34 STEAL by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
06:30 TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
06:30 SUB OUT by ZORI,MARTA
06:30 SUB IN by VAN NESS,MELODY
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 06:15 26-24 V2
ASSIST by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA -
05:53 MISS 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY
REBOUND DEF by PITT,RAVEN -
TURNOVER by COWAN,ALEX 05:45
05:45 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
05:45 SUB IN by LASSEN,ALLY
05:32 MISS 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY

REBOUND DEF by PITT,RAVEN



GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 05:21 29-24 V5
ASSIST by PITT,RAVEN --

05:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:20
FOUL by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 05:02
SUB OUT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 05:02
SUB IN by LENAHAN,MORGAN 05:02
04:44 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA --
GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 04:28 31-24 V7
ASSIST by LENAHAN,MORGAN --

03:57 MISS 3PTR by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN NESS,MELODY
03:44 MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN NESS,MELODY
03:13 31-26 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA
-- ASSIST by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint) 02:53 33-26 V7
02:39 33-28 V5 GOOD JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 02:24 35-28 V7
ASSIST by LENAHAN,MORGAN --
01:58 MISS 3PTR by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 01:49 38-28 V10
ASSIST by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA --

01:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA
01:43 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY

SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN 01:43

SUB IN by MULLEN,JANELLE 01:43
01:23 TURNOVER by LASSEN,ALLY

SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX 01:23

SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN 01:23

MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 01:08

REBOUND OFF by PITT,RAVEN -

MISS 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN 00:47

REBOUND OFF by PITT,RAVEN -

GOOD JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 00:41 40-28 V 12
00:21 TURNOVER by LASSEN,ALLY
00:21 SUB OUT by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
00:21 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JADA

MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint) 00:00

- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wagner Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis Brooklyn
10:00 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JADA
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN NESS,MELODY
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
10:00 SUB IN by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
10:00 SUB IN by FISHER,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA

SUB OUT by LENAHAN,MORGAN 10:00

SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN 10:00

SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX 10:00

SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 10:00

MISS 3PTR by MULLEN,JANELLE 09:51

== REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA



STEAL by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
GOOD JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,JANELLE
GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH (fastbreak)
ASSIST by COWAN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA

MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

BLOCK by MULLEN,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
GOOD 3PTR by MULLEN,JANELLE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH (fastbreak)
ASSIST by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

STEAL by MULLEN,JANELLE
TURNOVER by MULLEN,JANELLE

FOUL by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX

SUB IN by LENAHAN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

FOUL by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
TURNOVER by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
SUB OUT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX
TURNOVER by LENAHAN,MORGAN
STEAL by LENAHAN,MORGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

42-28

45-28

48-28

48-29
48-30

51-30

51-31
51-32

51-34

51-35

51-37

V 14

V17

V 20

V19
V 18

V21

V 20
V 19

V17

V 16

VvV 14

TURNOVER by JORDAN,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA(In the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LASSEN,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
FOUL by LASSEN,ALLY

TURNOVER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA

STEAL by ANDERSON,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LASSEN,ALLY

GOOD FT by LASSEN,ALLY
GOOD FT by LASSEN,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,ABBY (in the paint)

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY

STEAL by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
TURNOVER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LASSEN,ALLY

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ABBY

03:56 MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:37 MISS JUMPER by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 03:31
REBOUND OFF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA --

03:26 FOUL by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
03:26 SUB OUT by LASSEN,ALLY
03:26 SUB IN by JORDAN,JENNA
GOOD JUMPER by LENAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:20 53-37 V16
03:05 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,JENNA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
03:00 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MULLEN,JANELLE --

GOOD LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:53 55-37 V18

ASSIST by EDWARDS,KHALEAH --

02:53 FOUL by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
GOOD FT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(fastbreak) 02:53 56-37 V19
02:53 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
02:53 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ABBY
02:53 SUB IN by VAN NESS,MELODY
02:53 SUB IN by LASSEN,ALLY
02:46 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER by COWAN,ALEX 02:37
02:37 STEAL by LASSEN,ALLY
02:27 MISS 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY
-- REBOUND OFF by LASSEN,ALLY
02:22 TURNOVER by LASSEN,ALLY
SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX 02:22
SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN 02:22
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 02:03

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:49 56-39 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PITT,RAVEN 01:36
01:36 STEAL by JORDAN,JENNA
FOUL by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 01:36
SUB OUT by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 01:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE 01:36
01:22 MISS 3PTR by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 01:02 58-39 V19
00:30 58-41 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA(iIn the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE 00:02 60-41 V19

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wagner Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis Brooklyn
SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN 10:00
SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 10:00
09:38 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(iIn the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,JENNA
09:34 MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,JENNA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATRICE --
09:24 FOUL by JORDAN,JENNA
GOOD JUMPER by LENAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 09:18 62-41 V21

ASSIST by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA --
08:58 TURNOVER by LASSEN,ALLY



08:58 SUB OUT by VAN NESS,MELODY

08:58 SUB OUT by LASSEN,ALLY
08:58 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
08:58 SUB IN by ANDERSON,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by LENAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 08:38 64-41 V 23
ASSIST by JACKSON,KATRICE --
08:38 FOUL by FISHER,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by LENAHAN,MORGAN 08:38 65-41 V24
08:09 MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KATRICE 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
FOUL by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 07:44
FOUL by JACKSON,KATRICE 07:31
07:16 MISS JUMPER by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA --
07:07 FOUL by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
07:07 SUB OUT by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
07:07 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
07:07 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JADA
07:07 SUB IN by ZORI,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA
06:56 65-44 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by ZORI,MARTA

TURNOVER by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 06:49
06:49 STEAL by ANDERSON,ABBY
06:45 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
STEAL by EDWARDS,KHALEAH 06:45
06:43 SUB OUT by FISHER,ALYSSA
06:43 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATRICE 06:43
SUB IN by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 06:43
MISS JUMPER by LENAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,JENNA
06:14 TURNOVER by JORDAN,JENNA
06:14 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,JADA
06:14 SUB OUT by JORDAN,JENNA
06:14 SUB IN by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
06:14 SUB IN by LASSEN,ALLY
MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ZORI,MARTA
FOUL by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 05:50
SUB OUT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA 05:50
SUB IN by COWAN,ALEX 05:50

05:36 65-46 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSON,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint) 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ZORI,MARTA

05:13 MISS 3PTR by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA --
TURNOVER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA 05:06

05:06 TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY
STEAL by MULLEN,JANELLE 05:06
MISS JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE(in the paint) 05:06

- REBOUND DEF by ZORI,MARTA
05:06 65-48 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by LASSEN,ALLY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint) 04:13
= REBOUND DEF by LASSEN,ALLY
04:02 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ABBY



REBOUND DEF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

FOUL by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MULLEN,JANELLE
ASSIST by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

STEAL by LENAHAN,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KHALEAH (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by COWAN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN

GOOD JUMPER by MULLEN,JANELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by LENAHAN,MORGAN
FOUL by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA

REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA
GOOD LAYUP by KRISTA GRAVA,EMILIJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN

65-49
65-50

68-50

70-50

72-50

72-51

72-53

74-53

V 16
V 15

V 18

Vv 20

Vv 22

V21

Vv 19

V21

REBOUND DEF by LASSEN,ALLY

SUB OUT by DIMITRIJEVIC,NEVENA
SUB IN by VAN NESS,MELODY
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,CAYLN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,ABBY

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CAYLN
SUB IN by MCMILLAN,JADA
MISS JUMPER by ZORI,MARTA

GOOD FT by LASSEN,ALLY
MISS FT by LASSEN,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,JADA
GOOD JUMPER by LASSEN,ALLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VAN NESS,MELODY



